A PERE	AGEN	DA ITEM EXECUTIVE SU	JMMARY	Agenda Item number: 4b	
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Summer 2023 Outdoor Dining Plan for First Street Plaza West Derek Conley, Economic Development Director			
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:				
Meeting: Plan	ning & Devel	opment Committee	Date:	May 8, 2023	
Proposed Cost	:: \$	Budgeted Amo	unt: \$	Not Budgeted: □	
TIF District: TI	F 4 - First Str	et (VOTING RESTRICTION)			
xecutive Sum	mary (if not	oudgeted, please explain):			
n March 2023 Project. Due to taff did not br working with to cone was confi- pasis until City	, City Counce the anticipate ing forward a he contractor irmed, City start Council cou	ed construction and the unk 2023 Outdoor Plan in Apri and determined the necessa aff allowed for the restaurand d approve the 2023 Outdoor	nown impacts on the past of th	First Street Plaza Expansion on the existing plaza space, City 6 weeks, City staff has been zone. Once the construction atdoor dining on a temporary on May 1, the contractor	
Summary and Zaza, McNally City staff is reconstruction of the Summer 2023. Summer 2023.	Outdoor Dini is the identicate's, La Mesa, commending While the coat as dust, noisecurs during to mote that the	ng Plan for 2023 for First Soll to the temporary existing and Gia Mia. Given the important the fees for outdoor din intractor and staff will do the, and limited access to store evening or on Saturdays. First Street businesses are	layout. The part act of the const ing on the First eir best to mitig efronts. Additio City staff is pa	rtnering with the Business	
Per direction fi	rom City Cou s presenting o	ncil, City Staff has begun e		nanent outdoor dining program ommittee in the Summer 2023, t	
Attachments (Resolution, Fir	-	a - West Outdoor Dining			

Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to Approve Summer 2023 Outdoor Dining Plan for First Street Plaza West

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2023-____

Resolution Approving an Outdoor Café Layout for the First Street West Plaza for Summer Season 2023

for Summer Season 2025					
Presented & Passed by the City Council on					
WHEREAS, Title 12, "Streets, Sidewalks, Public Places and Special Events", Chapter 12.04, "General Provisions," Section 12.04.102, "Outdoor Cafés in Public Places" of the St. Charles Municipal Code, Section B.2, provides that the City Council shall authorize a plan for the layout of Outdoor Cafés on the First Street West Plaza.					
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois:					
 The City Administrator is authorized to issue Outdoor Café Permits for the First Street West Plaza, per Section 12.04.102, for Summer Season 2023, in accordance with the Outdoor Café Layout attached as Exhibit "A". 					
2. Due to the ongoing construction and impacts of the First Street Plaza Expansion, the permit fees for the First Street West Plaza for Summer Season 2023 are hereby waived.					
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
Lora A. Vitek, Mayor					
Attest:					
City Clerk/Recording Secretary					
Voice Vote:					
Ayes:					
Nays:					

Resolution No.	
Page 2	
Absent:	
Abstain:	

EXHIBIT "A"

• 2023 First Street West Plaza Outdoor Café Layout



- Gia Mia Fence
- McNally's Fence
- La Za Za's Fence
- La Mesa Fence
- Construction Fence



- No alcohol beyond this point sign
- □ 3 foot gap (min). ADA

